

## WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT OFFICE OF THE CLERK

110 E. Main Street, Suite 215 P.O. Box 1688 Madison, WI 53701-1688 Telephone: 608-266-1880 TTY: 800-947-3529 Fax: 608-267-0640 http://www.wicourts.gov

**COURT ORIGINAL** 

Billie Johnson, Eric O'Keefe, Ed Perkins and Ronald Zahn, Petitioners,

٧.

Wisconsin Elections Commission, Marge Bostelmann in her official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Julie Glancey in her official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Ann Jacobs in her official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Dean Knudson in his official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Robert Spindell, Jr. in his official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission and Mark Thomsen in his official capacity as a member of the Wisconsin Elections Commission, Respondents.

Date: August 23, 2021

District: 4

Appeal No. 2021AP001450 OA

## **Notification of Amended Caption**

Please use the above case name (caption) and case number on all briefs and documents filed in this matter; see Rule 809.81(9). If you do not agree with the caption, please notify this office in writing. Thank you.

Sheila T. Reiff Clerk of Supreme Court Case 2021AP001450

Distribution:		Address	City	State	Zip Code
Court Original Richard M. Esenberg Charlotte Gibson	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libe Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libe Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libe Wisconsin Institute for Law & Libe Assistant Attorney General	ertyElectronic Notice ertyElectronic Notice	Madison	WI	53707-7857
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Anthony LoCoco	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			
Lucas Thomas Vebber	Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty, Inc.	Electronic Notice			